PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emergent Networks, Inc.	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resilient Network Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	3040 Steiner Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12564868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4157056377

Email: ptomita@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: Dergosits & Noah LLP

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 410

Address Line 2: Attn: Paul K. Tomita

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1226.04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul K. Tomita

Total Attachments: 6

source=ChangeofNameRecordation#page1.tif source=ChangeofNameRecordation#page2.tif source=ChangeofNameRecordation#page3.tif source=ChangeofNameRecordation#page4.tif

PATENT S01122104 REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0071

.H \$40.00 125

source=ChangeofNameRecordation#page5.tif source=ChangeofNameRecordation#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0072

	RM COVER SHEET
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
<i>y</i> 311 3(11)	Name: Resilient Network Systems, Inc.
Emergent Networks, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes X No	1
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3040 Steiner Street
Execution Date(s) 10/27/2009	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: San Francisco
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country, US
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94123
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/564,868 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Dergosits & Noah LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 410	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 94111	
Phone Number: <u>(415)</u> 705-6377	Deposit Associat Newstran
Fax Number: <u>(415) 705-6383</u>	Deposit Account Number 04-0822
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Paul K. Tomita
9. Signature:	March 17, 2010
Signature	Date
Paul K. Tomita	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

State of California

Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C3183516

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 27th day of October, 2009, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of EMERGENT NETWORKS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to RESILIENT NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of November 2, 2009.



ノ DEBRA BOWEN

Secretary of State

ms

⇒ OSP 06 99731



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

NOV - 3 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT 27 2009

	ame of Corporation
	, a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of Delaware	(State or Place of Incorporation) , and which is presently
qualified for the transaction of intrastal	te business in the State of California, makes the
following statement:	
That the name of the corporation has l	been changed to that hereinabove set forth and
·	of such change was Emergent Networks, Inc.
	Resilient Network Systems, Inc.
	Resilient Network Systems, Inc. (Name of Corporation)

Page 1 of 1

Secretary of State Form AS&D CA050 - C T System Online





DACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMERGENT NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMERGENT NETWORKS, INC." TO "RESILIENT NETWORK SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4572317 8100

090957243

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7604285

DATE: 10-27-09

PATENT REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0077

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:25 FM 10/22/2009 FILED 06:07 PM 10/22/2009 SRV 090957243 - 4572317 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Emergent Networks, Inc, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, at a meeting duly held October 5th, 2009 adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Emergent Networks, Inc be amended by changing the Article I, thereof so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Resillent Network Systems, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice of the adoption of the amendment has been given as provided in Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware to every stockholder entitled to such notice.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective immediately.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Emergent Networks, Inc has caused this certificate to be signed by Ethan Ayer, its Chief Financial Officer, this 22th day of October, 2009.

CFO CFO (Title)

DE012 - 6/21/01 - CT System Online

RECORDED: 03/17/2010

PATENT REEL: 024096 FRAME: 0078